Page 1

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 📈 No
	Name: Kussmaul Electronics Company, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 170 Cherry Avenue
Corporation- State:	City: West Sayville
Other	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 11796
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 28, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	✓ Corporation Citizenship New York
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attrached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
	•
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: CT BICH BOTACTORS	Authorized to be charged by credit card
4400 Frakes Commons Hove	Authorized to be charged by break bard Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	☐ Enclosed
	8. Payment Information:
City: Columbus	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: On 24.	Expiration Date
Phone Number:614 - 280 - 3566	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 800-914-4240	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	•
9. Signature:	January 11, 2013
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 5
Leslie Kirsner Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule A to Notice of Release

Trademarks:

REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	MARK
NO.	****	11 /00 /11	KE
-/ 85479512	USA	11/22/11	
-/ 85479503	USA	11/22/11	Kussmaul
-/ 8547952 1	USA	11/22/11	Energized and
			Ready, When
		•	Seconds Count
3388486/77220368	USA	2/26/08	KE
3633357/77220315	USA	6/2/09	Auto Eject
1892965/74372489	USA	5/9/95	Auto Charge
1366356/73536640	USA	10/22/85	Auto-Pump
1218294/73302462	USA	11/30/82	Quic Eject
3,017,044	USA	11/22/2005	Newmar (stylized
76/610,175		09/01/2004	words)
1,326,645	USA	03/26/1985	Newmar
73/458,707		12/27/1983	
1,142,281	USA	12/09/1980	Newmar
73/123,930		04/25/1977	
1,399,240	USA	07/01/1986	Railfast
73/557,223		09/09/1985	
MANUMASAMA	USA	09/22/1998	Newmar (Foreign
25-046	The second of the	04/01/1996	registration - CTM)
PLEASE REMOVE		, 	

Schedule A - 1



Page 2

CONTINUATION OF THE INFORMATION IN ITEM 2

Mission Critical Electronics, Inc. 2200 Ross Avenue, STE 4050 Dallas, TX 75201-2779

Delaware Corporation

900244011 01/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harbert Mezzanine Partners II SBIC, L.P., as Collateral Agent		112/28/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Mission Critical Electronics, Inc.		12/28/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kussmaul Electronics Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 Cherry Avenue	
City:	West Sayville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11796	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85479512	KE
Serial Number:	85479503	KUSSMAUL
Serial Number:	85479521	ENERGIZED AND READY, WHEN SECONDS COUNT
Registration Number:	3388486	KE
Registration Number:	3633357	AUTO EJECT
Registration Number:	1892965	AUTO CHARGE
Registration Number:	1366356	AUTO-PUMP
Registration Number:	1218294	QUIC EJECT
Registration Number:	3017044	NEWMAR
Registration Number:	1326645	NEWMAR
Registration Number:	1142281	NEWMAR
Registration Number:	1399240	RAILFAST
Registration Number:	downseed	FREMOVE PLEASE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0580

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Kussmaul Electronics Company, Inc., a New York corporation, Mission Critical Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation and certain of their affiliates (each an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors") has heretofore assigned to and granted to Harbert Mezzanine Partners II SBIC, L.P., as Collateral Agent, for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to their respective trademarks including those listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2007 and recorded at Reel/Frame 3561/0219 and on February 3, 2011 and recorded at Reel/Frame 4466/0730; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

[Signature page follows this page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 24, 2012.

HARBERT MEZZANINE PARTNERS II SBIC, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership as Collateral Agent

By: HMP II SBIC GP, LLC, its General Partner

By: Harbert Mezzanine Partners II GP, LLC, its Sole Manager

By: Harbert Mezzanine Manager II, Inc., its Sole Manager

By:

Name: John S. Scott Title: Managing Director